

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS

DEPARTMENT OF POSTS


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2871

TO BE ANSWERED ON 2ND  AUGUST, 2017


CHANGE IN DESIGNATION OF POSTMAN

2871. DR. UDIT RAJ:


Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to change the designation of Postman distributing letters in villages to Postmaster;

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(c) whether the said change is likely to be done at national level and if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS &

 MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) No Madam. There is no proposal to change the designation of Postman distributing letters in villages to Postmaster.


(b) & (c) In view of (a) above, does not arise.
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